

SIGNATURE





U.S. COAST GUARD WITNESS STATEMENT FORM

(Please Print Clearly) Witness Name William Aus d J- Employer Name: Uteam Employer Address: 5009 Street Address City/State/Zip: Morcus C: City/State/Zip Phone No: 7809 -Phone No: License/Doc. #: Position: Cuo tenin I, the undersigned, make the following statement voluntarily, without threat, duress or promise of reward: I have read my statement as documented above (and, if applicable, on continuation pages), and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true and correct.

Page 1 of <u>2</u>







Positionue to decre Notify local agent updates to CG	to assit will	dates B	t. Confiner
poling continued with fine perfied fine out.	Ganter S	pace enfere	dand
book for times	could assive	See vesse	100
	1		2.5 A _M
	A		3 V
	6		
	17 100%	3 3 200 00 3 3 200 00	
have read my statement as do ages), and to the best of my kr	cumented above (and, nowledge and belief, it i	if applicable, on cor s true and correct.	ntinuation
		20 DEC	2020







U.S. COAST GUARD WITNESS STATEMENT FORM (Please Print Clearly)

Witness Name: James Strings Employer Name: Oceaneering
Street Address:
City/State/Zip: City/State/Zip: Phone No: 985 379 9 900
Position: Chief France License/Doc. #:
I, the undersigned, make the following statement voluntarily, without threat, duress or
promise of reward:
At approximately 1300 T. was located in the EOS
with the watel officer. I heard as not of
the ordinary noise similar to something heavy dropping
on the deck above. The watch office - had
also heard the naise and proceeded to the
WTD leading to the engineeram. Prior to opening
the down he observed heavy black smoke through
the CUTD windows and we realized we had a
fire that was likely on an engine atthough we
could mot visually confirm this. At this time
DG3 was on the bus and DGI was offline
but still running having just been taken of
the bus eat 1250 I made the decision to
E-stop both DO-1 & Do-3 and exited Eas via
Aft Machinery space. Once an main dech I secured
all fuel oil day the the #IPts Fuel oil thorage the & lube oil the using the reach reds on dech. All vertilation Fars & Fire dampers were secured along from Fuel transfor equipment via maindah E-stops
using the reach reds on dock. All vertilation Fars & Fire dampers
were secured along from Fuel X-monstr- equipment via maindak E-stops
I have read my statement as documented above (and, if applicable, on continuation pages), and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true and correct.
SIGNATURE DATE
SIGNATURE







	1- 1		FDA	4-d
At this point I	2110 0016	.1		2
auto sterted #	chor bush	iding to	25-3620	7 Pocus
I at this point	the establi	ched co-	mas cul	14
bridge of Fire to	and to co	so-dimento	Fire ,	-cspansc.
7:31/	7-1		2-5-	incites.
This all happened	12 2 0	3000		
				=0
			<u> </u>	
5g a 88		8		
	111			
				
				8
	- W		17	
- N	<u> </u>			151
				8
		B		593 =
		<u> </u>		
I have read my statement as do pages), and to the best of my k	ocumented above nowledge and bel	(and, if applica ief, it is true an	able, on cont ad correct.	inuation
				7-20
SIGNATURE	Page 2 of		ATE	
				







U.S. COAST GUARD WITNESS STATEMENT FORM

(Please Print Clearly)

Employer Name: OCENGLENA, INTERNATIONAL, INTERPRETARION OF PHONE NO PHONE NO Phone No. 1 (985) 329-3960 Position: CHEF OFFICE License/Doc. #: I, the undersigned, make the following statement voluntarily, without threat, duress or promise of reward: I WAS ON THE BRIDGE AT AROUND 1300 HOURS ON DEC 19, 2020 WHEN THE FIRE ALARM PANEL SOUNDED. AB WAS LOOKING OUT AFT WINDOW? SAW SMOKE COMING FROM PORT STACK LOWERS. GENERAL ALARM PA USED BY MASTER TO PELAY ALARM WAS NOT A DRILL. GALLEY CREN GRABBED MUSTER SHEATS WHILE MASTER CALLED USCG? ADAISED OF SITUATION. FIRE TEAMS WERE SUITING. UP: IN CONTACT ON RADIO. I WENT AROUND AFTER FULL MUSTER WAS TAKEN TO SELURE VENTUATION ON BOW/OZ LEVEL. I REPORTED BACK TO BRIDGE TO ASSIST AS DIRECTED. SMOKE HAD CEASED COMING FROM PORT STACK. AT THIS TIME. I ASSISTED THE MASTER WITH VHE CALLS/PHONE CALLS? COORDINATING TAKING PECKTEMPERATURE READINGS ABOVE E/R SPACES FOR REMAINDER OF EVENING ALONG WITH ASSISTING SHORESIDE FIRE DEPT. OFFICIALS WITH GEAR AND ANY ASSISTANCE THEY NEEDED.
Phone No. 1(985) 329-3900 Position: CHIÉF OFFICER License/Doc. #: I, the undersigned, make the following statement voluntarily, without threat, duress or promise of reward: I WAS ON THE BRIDGE AT AROUND 1300 HUNRS ON DEC 19, 2020 WHEN THE FIRE ALARM PANEL SOUNDED. AB WAS LUOKING OUT AFT WINDOW? SAW SMOKE COMING FROM PORT STACK LUNVERS. GENERAL ALARM PA VSED BY MASTER TO RELAY ALALM WAS NOT A DRILL. GALLEY (REN GRABBED MUSTER SHEETS WHILE MASTER CALLED USCL? ADM SED OF SITUATION. FIRE TEAMS WERE SUITING. UP: IN CONTACT ON RADIO. I WENT AROUND AFTER FULL MUSTER WAS TAKEN TO SCURE JEATHLATION ON BOW/OZ LEVEL. I REPORTED BACK TO BLICKE TO ASSIST AS DIRECTED. SMOKE HAD CEASED COMING FROM PORT STACK. AT THIS TIME. I ASSISTED THE MASTER WITH VHF LALLS/PHONE CAUS? COORDINATING TAKING PECK TEMPERATURE READINGS ABOVE E/R SPACES FOR REMAINDER UF EVENING ALONG WITH ASSISTING SNORESIDE FIRE
Phone No: 1(985) 329-3900 Position: CHEF OFFICER License/Doc. #: If, the undersigned, make the following statement voluntarily, without threat, duress or promise of reward: I WAS ON THE BRIDGE AT AROUND 1300 HUNRS ON DEC 19, 2020 WHEN THE FIRE ALARM PANEL SOUNDED. AB WAS LUOKING OUT AFT WINDOW? SAW SMOKE COMING FROM PORT STACK LUNGERS. GENERAL ALARM PA USED BY MASTER TO RELAY ALALM WAS NOT A DRILL. GALLEY CREN GRABBED MUSTER SHEETS WHILE MASTER CALLED USCL ? ADM SED OF STUATION. FIRE TEAMS WERE SUITING UP: IN CONTACT ON RADIO. I WENT AROUND AFTER FULL MUSTER WAS TAKEN TO SCURE GENTILATION ON BOW/OZ LEVEL. I REPORTED BACK TO BRIDGE TO ASSIST AS DIRECTED. SMOKE HAD CEASED COMING FROM PORT STACK. AT THIS TIME. I ASSISTED THE MASTER WITH VHF LALLS/PHONE CAUS? COORDINATING TAKING PECK TEMPERATURE READINGS ABOVE E/R SPACES FOR REMAINDER UF EVENING ALONG WITH ASSISTING SNORESIDE FIRE
I, the undersigned, make the following statement voluntarily, without threat, duress or promise of reward: I WAS ON THE BRIDGE AT ARDINIS 1300 HOURS ON DEC 19, 2020 WHEN THE FIRE ALARM PANEL SOUNDED. AB WAS LUCKING OUT AFT WINDOW? SAW SMOKE CAMING FROM PORT STACK LUNVERS. GENERAL ALARM PANSED BY MASTER TO RELAY ALARM WAS NOT A DRILL. GAWEY (REN GRABBED MUSTER SHEETS WHILE MASTER CAWED USCL? ADVISED OF STOUTHING. FIRE TEAMS WERE SVITING UP! IN CONTACT ON RADIO. I WENT AROUND AFTER FULL MUSTER WAS TAKEN TO SECURE JENTINGTON ON BOW/OZ LEVEL. I REPORTED BACK TO BRIDE TO ASSIST AS DIRECTED. SMOKE HAD CEASED COMING FROM PORT STACK. AT THIS TIME. I ASSISTED THE MASTER WITH VHF LALLS/PHONE CAWS? COORDINATING TAKING PEUK TEMPERATURE READINGS ABOVE E/R SPACES FOR REMAINDER UF EVENING ALONG WITH ASSISTING SNORESIDE FIRE
Promise of reward: I WAS ON THE BRIDGE AT ARDINAL ISOO HUNRS ON DEC 19, 2020 WHEN THE FIRE ALARM PANEL SOUNDED. AB WAS LUCKING OUT AFT WINDOW? SAW SMOKE COMING FROM PORT STACK LUNNERS. GENERAL ALARM PA USED BY MASTER TO RELAY ALARM WAS NOT A DRILL. GALLEY (REN GRABBED MUSTER SHEETS WHILE MASTER CAUED USCL? ADVISED OF STIVATION. FIRE TEAMS WERE SUITING UP? IN CONTACT ON RADIO. I WENT AROUND AFTER FUL MUSTER WAS TAKEN TO SECURE JENTILATION ON BOW/OZ LEVEL. I REPORTED BACK TO BRIDGE TO ASSIST AS DIRECTED. SMOKE HAD CEASED COMING FROM PORT STACK AT THIS TIME. I ASSISTED THE MASTER WITH VHF CALLS/PHONE CAUS? COORDINATING TAKING PECKTEMPERATURE READINGS ABOVE E/R SPACES FOR REMAINDER OF EVENING ALDING WITH ASSISTING SHORESIDE FIRE
FIRE ALARM PANEL SOUNDED. AB WAS LUDKING OUT AFT WINDOW? SAW SMOKE COMING FROM PORT STACK LUDVERS. GENERAL ALARM PA USED BY MASTER TO RELAY ALARM WAS NOT A DRILL. GALLEY (REN GRABBED MUSTER SHEETS WHILE MASTER CALLED USEG? ADVISED OF STOUATION. FIRE TEAMS WERE SUITING UP! IN CONTACT ON RADIO. I WENT AROUND AFTER FUL MUSTER WAS TAKEN TO SECURE JENTILATION ON BOW/OZ LEVEL. I REPORTED BACK TO BRIDE TO ASSIST AS DIRECTED. SMOKE HAD CEASED COMING FROM PORT STACK AT THIS TIME. I ASSISTED THE MASTER WITH VHF CALLS/PHONE CALLS? COORDINATING TAKING DECK-TEMPERATURE READINGS ABOVE E/R SPACES FOR REMAINDER OF EVENING ALONG WITH ASSISTING SHORESIDE FIRE
COMMING FROM PORT STACK LOWERS. GENERAL ALARM PAUSED BY MASTER TO RELAY ALARM WAS NOT A DRILL. GALLEY CREN GRABBED MUSTER SHEETS WHILE MASTER CALLED USCL ? ADVISED OF SITUATION. FIRE TEAMS WERE SVITING UP! IN CONTACT ON RADIO. I WENT AROUND AFTER FULL MUSTER WAS TAKEN TO SECURE VENTILATION ON BOW/OZ LEVEL. I REPORTED BACK TO BRIDGE TO ASSIST AS DIRECTED. SMOKE HAD CEASED COMING FROM PORT STACK AT THIS TIME. I ASSISTED THE MASTER WITH VHF CALLS/PHONE CALLS? COORDINATING TAKING PEUK TEMPERATURE READINGS ABOVE E/R SPACES FOR REMAINDER OF EVENTING ALONG WITH ASSISTING SHORESIDE FIRE
ALALM WAS NOT A DRILL. GALLEY (REN GRABBED MUSTER SHEETS WHILE MASTER CALLED USCL & ADVISED OF STOLATION. FIRE TEAMS WERE SUITING UP ! IN CONTACT ON RADIO. I WENT AROUND AFTER FULL MUSTER WAS TAKEN TO SECURE JENTILATION ON BOW/OZ LEVEL. I REPORTED BACK TO BRIDE TO ASSIST AS DIRECTED. SMOKE HAD CEASED COMING FROM PORT STACK AT THIS TIME. I ASSISTED THE MASTER WITH VHF LALLS/PHONE CALLS? COORDINATING TAKING PECKTEMPERATURE READINGS ABOVE E/R SPACES FOR REMAINDER OF EVENING ALONG WITH ASSISTING SHORESIDE FIRE
MASTER CALLED USCL ? ADVISED OF STOUATION. FIRE TEAMS WERE SUITING UP ! IN CONTACT ON RADIO. I WENT AROUND AFTER FULL MUSTER WAS TAKEN TO SECURE JENTILATION ON BOW/OZ LEVEL. I REPORTED BACK TO BRIDE TO ASSIST AS DIRECTED. SMOKE HAD CEASED COMING FROM PORT STACK AT THIS TIME. I ASSISTED THE MASTER WITH VHF LAUS/PHONE CALLS? COORDINATING TAKING DECKTEMPERATURE READINGS ABOVE E/R SPACES FOR REMAINDER OF EVENING ALONG WITH ASSISTING SHORESIDE FIRE
UP : IN CONTACT ON RADIO. I WENT AROUND AFTER FUL MUSTER WAS TAKEN TO SECURE JENTILATION ON BOW/OZ LEVEL. I REPORTED BACK TO BRIDLE TO ASSIST AS DIRECTED. SMOKE HAD CEASED COMING FROM PORT STACK AT THIS TIME. I ASSISTED THE MASTER WITH VHF LAUS/PHONE CAUS? COORDINATING TAKING DECKTEMPERATURE READINGS ABOVE E/R SPACES FOR REMAINDER OF EVENING ALONG WITH ASSISTING SHORESIDE FIRE
TO SECURE VENTILATION ON BOW/OZ LEVEL. I REPORTED BACK TO BRIDE TO ASSIST AS DIRECTED. SMOKE HAD CEASED COMING FROM PORT STACK AT THIS TIME. I ASSISTED THE MASTER WITH VHF LAUS/PHONE CAUS? COORDINATING TAKING DECKTEMPERATURE READINGS ABOVE E/R SPACES FOR REMAINDER OF EVENING ALONG WITH ASSISTING SHORESIDE FIRE
ASSIST AS DIRECTED. SMOKE HAD CEASED COMING FROM PORT STACK AT THIS TIME. I ASSISTED THE MASTER WITH VHF LAUS/PHONE CAUS? COORDINATING TAKING DECK-TEMPERATURE READINGS ABOVE E/R SPACES FOR REMAINDER OF EVENING ALONG WITH ASSISTING SHORESIDE FIRE
ATTHIS TIME. I ASSISTED THE MASTER WITH VHF LAUS/PHONE CAUS? COORDINATING TAKING DELK-TEMPERATURE READINGS ABOVE E/R SPACES FOR REMAINDER OF EVENING ALONG WITH ASSISTING SHORESIDE FIRE
COORDINATING TAKING DECK-TEMPERATURE READINGS ABOVE E/R SPACES FOR REMAINDER OF EVENING ALONG WITH ASSISTING SHORESIDE FIRE
FOR REMAINDER OF EVENING ALONG WITH ASSISTING SHORESIDE FIRE
DEPT, OFFICIALS WITH GEAR AND ANY ASSISTANCE THEY NEEDED.
6
I have read my statement as documented above (and, if applicable, on continuation pages), and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true and correct.
P.WALSH 12/20/20
SIGNATURE DATE







U.S. COAST GUARD WITNESS STATEMENT FORM CONTINUATION PAGE

(Please Print Clearly)

202
I have read my statement as documented above (and, if applicable, on continuation pages), and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true and correct.
SIGNATURE DATE
Page of







U.S. COAST GUARD WITNESS STATEMENT FORM (Please Print Clearly)

Witness Name: Shawn M. Vallot Employer Name: Oceanering Intl. Street Address: Employer Address: 5004 Rail Road Avc. City/State/Zip: Morgan City, LA - 70380 Phone No: 985-329-3900 Position: Utility hand / Galley Hand License/Doc. #:
I, the undersigned, make the following statement voluntarily, without threat, duress or promise of reward:
Around 1300 Hawaiin time I was sitting in the galley across from Kyle Fontenot (cook) when the general alarm sounded followed by Captain Billy's announcement stating that this was not a drill. There was a fire in the engine room. I did as instructed to do for any fire energency which was to go room to room and alert all personnel in their staterooms. Once cleared I proceeded to my assigned muster station. Once there I stood by as directed.
I have read my statement as documented above (and, if applicable, on continuation pages), and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true and correct.
SIGNATURE $\frac{12/20/20}{DATE}$







2 ° 70	
	-
I have read my statement as documented above (and, pages), and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is	if applicable, on continuation s true and correct.
SIGNATURE	DATE







U.S. COAST GUARD WITNESS STATEMENT FORM

(Please Print Clearly)

Witness Name: RICALDO BUEJROST RO JI Street Address: City/State/Zip: Phone No: Position: AB/ Crane Operator	Employer Address: 5004 Railland AVE City/State/Zip: Morgan City LA 7858 Phone No: 1800 338 7615
I, the undersigned, make the following state promise of reward:	ement voluntarily, without threat, duress or
I was on watch on the i alarm went off. I we main deck and shited up. fire team leader.	Bridge when the general ent to my fire locker on Worked as directed by
I have read my statement as documented a pages), and to the best of my knowledge a	
SIGNATURE	DATE

Page 1 of 1







U.S. COAST GUARD WITNESS STATEMENT FORM CONTINUATION PAGE

(Please Print Clearly)

I have read my statement as documented above (and, if applicable, on continuation pages), and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true and correct. DATE SIGNATURE Page ___ of ___







U.S. COAST GUARD WITNESS STATEMENT FORM (Please Print Clearly)

Witness Name: Christopher Biewer Employer Name: Ocean eering
Street Address:Employer Address: 5004 Rull road ave.
City/State/Zip: City/State/Zip: VN ors City La 7088 Phone No: 195 329 8900
Phone No:Phone No:Phone No:Phone No:
Lissings Boo. II.
I, the undersigned, make the following statement voluntarily, without threat, duress or promise of reward:
I was on Bridge reviewing Permit to Work from previous day for terminating Isolation transformer for UPS 2. With Chief Mate Pat Williams. Alarm
previous day for terminating Isolation transformer for
UPS 2. with Chied Mate Pat Williams. Alarm
on Fire Alarm sounded. The Captain and Chief Mar
checked Alarm location. Engine Room over. The
General Alarm sounded via PA for Fire. The Captain
Anounced over PA Fire and personel to report to
muster station I stayed on bridge to work
As directed. Contacted oddice to report
emergency,

I have read my statement as documented above (and, if applicable, on continuation pages), and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true and correct.
20 Dec 2020
SIGNATURE DATE







	_
	
	A
I have read my statement as documented above (and, i	if applicable, on continuation
pages), and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is	s true and correct.
pages, and to the best of my knowledge and beller, it is	
——————————————————————————————————————	
SIGNATURE	DATE
Page of	
· "5" ",	







U.S. COAST GUARD WITNESS STATEMENT FORM

(Please Print Clearly)

Witness Name: Todd Mc Johnsh Employer Name: Oceaneer ING INTL INC Street Address: 5004 Rai raad Ave City/State/Zip: City/State/Zip: Movgau City LA, 70380 Phone No: 985 379 - 13900 Position: ASST ENGINEER License/Doc. #:
I, the undersigned, make the following statement voluntarily, without threat, duress or promise of reward:
I was in the EOS on watch with the C.E AT the time of the incident. We both heard several noises. I went to the natertight door to the Englown and glaneed out the Doors window and saw only black thick smoke. I knew at that time we had a serious problem. We had some smoke at the door. The C.E. h. t the E-Stops for both DG#3 + DG#1. DG#1 was not under hoad AT THAT TIME. THE CE and I then evaculated the EOS Through the AFT MACHDUERY SPACE - ONCE OUT ON DECK THE C.E. ATTENDED TO SECURING VENTLATION + FUEL SUPPLIES AS NEEDED. THE DECK CREW USED THE EMBLG FIRE PUMP TO COOL THE DECK ABOVETHE ENGINE ROOM. THE FIRE WAS OUT VERY QUICKLY.
I have read my statement as documented above (and, if applicable, on continuation pages), and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true and correct. SIGNATURE Page 1 of Page 1 of







	- N F		
±.			
		li .	
¥			59
(10)10			
	× -		
n - x	# I		
x a region			
Λ.		3	
(E. X.) (2.17 to 2.17			
	\$		
	n	<u> </u>	
	19 A 17 T	<u> </u>	
		·	
I have read my statement as document pages), and to the best of my knowled	nted above (and, if a lge and belief, it is tr	applicable, on continuat rue and correct.	ion
SIGNATURE	Page of	DATE	







U.S. COAST GUARD WITNESS STATEMENT FORM (Please Print Clearly)

Witness Name: Nathan LaBell	Employer Name: Oceantening
Street Address:	Employer Address: <u>Sooy Pailroad Are</u>
City/State/Zip: Phone No:	City/State/Zip: Morgan CI+4 LA 76380 Phone No: 985 326 3900
Position: Qwed	License/Doc. #:
1, the undersigned, make the following sta promise of reward:	atement voluntarily, without threat, duress or
Watch + 1200 - 000	
I came on watch @ 1130 in co	ntrel ream . Around 1230 I did
a engineroom round. About 1	S minutes later after doing my
	galley to grab a water bettle
	strange neite coming from the
	ed off. As I was gong down to
	lley , captan Bill made an anneunement
	sernace the fire alarm, immedially
van to muster station	Tenger (III - Time - Ti
THE MINISTER STATION	
20	
	d above (and, if applicable, on continuation
pages), and to the best of my knowledge	and belief, it is true and correct.
	12-20-20
SIGNATURE	DATE

Page 1 of _/_







^		32.0		
TANK IN THE PROPERTY OF THE PR		100 E 10 1000		
	- 0			
				With the second
			is water to	
A				
			- 31	
		(7)		
		5,500		
		10		
		_ 2 589		<u> </u>
			ica — wowe	
7*		3		
l have read my statement a pages), and to the best of n	s documented ny knowledge	above (and, if and belief, it is	applicable, on true and correc	continuation ct.
CICNATUDE			DATE	8 <u>-</u> 31,
SIGNATURE	Page	of	DATE	



4187





U.S. COAST GUARD WITNESS STATEMENT FORM

(Please Print Clearly)
Witness Name: Robert Lafter Employer Name: Ocagneering
Street Address Employer Address Soul Rail Raw Ave
City/State/Zip: Morgan City, La 70380
Phone No.
Position: Riogo officer / Make License/Doc. #:
I, the undersigned, make the following statement voluntarily, without threat, duress or promise of reward:
promise of reward.
I was in the galley, off watch. My watch schedule was 1600-2400.
I heard the annuncement come over the PA that these was a fire.
Iwas glossy heading to my fire muster when the GA sounded. As the team
One baider, I growbod my radio and established comms w/thebridge,
and took muster. Within one minute I had full Rive team muster
as well as three engineers. Two of my AB, were dressing out while
I noticed the engineers searing the fuel to the day tanks from the
deck shutoffs. In about 3 minutes the ABs were dressed and the two
areas were arriving at the the muster, one fully drassed. Ventelation
was being checked in the area to make sure all wants were closed
or covered. While doing this we policed the host on the dock and
Strung out 2 hoses. We prossured up the emergency fire pump from the
AB locker. The e-gen was already running at this point. We used the
two hopes to apply opling to the deak and surrounding bullcheads. All
adjacent spaces were check for hand transfer. All the while we were
preparing to deploy to CO, system. Continue on back of page
I have read my statement as documented above (and, if applicable, on continuation
page and belief, it is true and correct.
20 Dec 2020

Page 1 of <u>2</u>

DATE







U.S. COAST GUARD WITNESS STATEMENT FORM CONTINUATION PAGE

(Please Print Clearly)

Full muster was taken and all accounted for, Space was obened closed off. The master decided at this point that we needed to see if we still had a fire prior to deploying COg. Two non fire toan entered into the aft machine space in full gear and on air. The space was smoke free and proceeded to the aftendigrae of the 605. They entered the control room and there was smoke in the space but not enough to impand vision. The fire team looked through the window of the water tight coor going into the main engine room and reported seeing no flames but the space was filled w/ black smoke - Visibility was less than 5ft I had the fire team back out of the space, security all doors and coming off air when on deck. It was then decided to save the CO2 and continue cooling boundaries. Deck temps were being taken on a regular interval of the area over the fire. As the temps trended it was decided to enter the EOS again and take another look. About an hour and half or so after the first entry the team-suited up and went on air to enter the aft machine space. When they looked into the main engine room through the window, the space had classed significants of smoke and they could see that no fine was still present in the space. backed out and we awaited the sqluage / fire fighters When they arrived the Solvage team and brioks crew had a discussion should how to enter the space, referencing the fire plan. Two sqlvage fire fishders and the dief engineer enlered the main engine room on air. Space was class of any immediate the danger, only possible smoldering.

I have read my statement as documented above (and, if applicable, on continuation knowledge and belief, it is true and correct.

SIGNATURE

Page Z of Z

20 Dec 2020

DATE







U.S. COAST GUARD WITNESS STATEMENT FORM (Please Print Clearly)

Witness Name: Peggy Fonterat	Employer Name: Oceanoering Tatento
Street Address:	mployer Address: 5004 Pailled Hyle
City/State/Zip:	City/State/Zip: margar City La 70380
Phone No:	Phone No: / 800-337-7615
Position: Cook	License/Doc. #: License/Doc. #: License/Doc. #: License/Doc.
rosition. <u>Eder-</u>	License/Doc. #.
I, the undersigned, make the following state promise of reward:	ement voluntarily, without threat, duress or
A Peggy Fortenal WORKed Aloon was Stitling on Rov	Midnight to NOON. Got off (a)
Aloon was stitung on Rov	Deck and beard to Blown
go off Fine Fire Fine This	is Nat a Drill. (1:05 Pm) Thacks to get everyone out did
Parroaded to do Room	Thecks to get everyone out did
4 - 4 -	. Related to Captain that
all Rooms have Been Checked	and Continued to Coffeet
The Muster hist on Part SI	de Muster and Jollowed orders
Kerom Cartain.	•
8	
200 - 300 - 300	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
-	
I have read my statement as documented a	above (and, if applicable, on continuation
	nd belief, it is true and correct.
	/ /
	12/20/2020
SIGNATURE	DATE







U.S. COAST GUARD WITNESS STATEMENT FORM CONTINUATION PAGE

(Please Print Clearly)

4 2 10 2	
	7.75.00

I have read my statement as documented above (and, pages), and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it i	if applicable, on continuation s true and correct.
SIGNATURE	DATE







U.S. COAST GUARD WITNESS STATEMENT FORM (Please Print Clearly)

Witness Name: Eric 5 Ewry	Employer Name: OCEAN CO INA
Street Address:	Employer Name: Ocean eer ins Employer Address: Sou Pail Rood sur
City/State/Zip:_	City/State/Zip: Morsen Criz La 70380
Phone No:	Phone No: 485-339-3900
Position: 1915 unlumbed	License/Doc. #:
Division Programme in Visiting Individual in	Mark that the second of the se
I, the undersigned, make the following st promise of reward:	atement voluntarily, without threat, duress or
A ===	A6000 to 1
90 00 10 100 100 PERSONAL PERS	15 ST
22	
8 2	
200	
I have read my statement as documente pages), and to the best of my knowledge	
	<u> 12-20-20</u> DATE
SIGNATURE	DATE







				9-1		fire I w	
						a Got to	
fire he	se st	arted t	o cool	down -	the de	ck intell +	- he
eck	was A	1+ hot	anym	are.			
				<u> </u>			
							
					_		
					-		
							
ave rea	ad my stat	ement as o	locumente knowledg	ed above (a	and, if app	plicable, on core and correct.	ntinuation
		62				10 - 10	γ
						12-20 DATE	-40
IGNATI	JKE					DATE	

Page __l of __l







U.S. COAST GUARD WITNESS STATEMENT FORM (Please Print Clearly)

Witness Name: Joshua (acy Employer Name: Oceancer's) Street Address: Employer Address: 5004 failbaa Ave City/State/Zip: Morgan City LA 70380 Phone No: 985-329-3200 License/Doc. #
I, the undersigned, make the following statement voluntarily, without threat, duress or promise of reward:
I was off shift when the incedent occurred in my state from I heard the general alarm and PA announcement in my moon I then reported to my muster station, and followed directions from my fire team leader.
from my fire team header.
I have read my statement as documented above (and, if applicable, on continuation pages), and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true and correct.

Page 1 of ____







I have read my statement as documented above (and, if applicable, on continuation pages), and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true and correct. DATE SIGNATURE

Page ___ of ___







U.S. COAST GUARD WITNESS STATEMENT FORM (Please Print Clearly)

Witness Name: John L Martin	_Employer Name: Occase erin
Street Address	Employer Address: Houston, IX
City/State/Zip:	City/State/Zip: 77041
Phone No:	Phone No: 1-713-324-4500
Position: AIB CO	_License/Doc. #:_
I, the undersigned, make the following state promise of reward:	ement voluntarily, without threat, duress or
When the Emergnay Fire Ho	
Strictly to Mil Muster &	Station And Suited up
And I was Helping other	
Well and I Followed Direct	tions Fire Team Leader
	•
N	
21]((
I have read my statement as documented a	above (and, if applicable, on continuation
pages), and to the best of my knowledge ar	
-	<u> 13-90-50</u>
	DATE







	30				
A files of the contract of	2.1	1 1			
			24.07	-, - <u>-</u> ,	
				83.1	
Telesto.					
and the second	NIV 804 * E		10.0	3 4 10 3 3	7.5
					V. 10.
The state of the s					w.ll
to the state of th	Armer 2:				
	le le				
20 C C C C					
			-	11	
		7 2 2		<u> </u>	_
<u> </u>	<u> </u>			-	
			200	-	_
	- :				
<u> </u>					
THE SHIP LET			_		
	-				
90		<u></u>			
I have read my statement as documented pages), and to the best of my knowledge				ntinuation	
5 1 554				s 50	
SIGNATURE		DA	TF		
	e of	DA			







U.S. COAST GUARD WITNESS STATEMENT FORM

(Please Print Clearly)
Witness Name: Clement E. Stovall III. Employer Name: Oceanegring Int. Street Address: 5004 Railroad Ave. City/State/Zip: Margan City, LA 70380 Phone No: 985-329-3900 License/Doc. #:
I, the undersigned, make the following statement voluntarily, without threat, duress or promise of reward:
At approximately 1300 on Saturday Occan ber 19 . I was off watch in
my stateroom when a PA arrouncement was made of a Fire anboard
Tollowed by the General alarm. I immediately reported to Fire Locker 2 (inside change room), where my team musters. I am Fire team
Z leader and am in charge for the on ! OFF tower QMEDS
Josh Lacy & N. LaBell who began dressing out in turnoutgear
As soon as I verified their presence I proceeded out the Main deck level back door to fire locker 1 obtained my
THE PART OF THE PA
Response UNF radio reported in all team accounted for
At that point I identified the deck on the back end of
the ROU hanger eminating neat notified fire team 1 members
to shift them selves to the deck grating adjacent to the
Fire locker as it is devated from the deck itself. while
both teams continued dressing out I instructed J. Lacy & J. Ranger
to tay out the hose From station # 6 while I pulled hoses
from stations \$ 3 : # 5. My purpose was for applying water
I have read my statement as documented above (and, if applicable, on continuation pages), and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true and correct.
12/20/20
SIG
// Page 1 of







U.S. COAST GUARD WITNESS STATEMENT FORM CONTINUATION PAGE

(Please Print Clearly)

For cooling boundries. I observed semi heavy whitish smoke billowing from starboard side engine room located OZ level aft of FRB. Myself and Rabert Laffeur instructed the non dressed out members of our fire teams man hoses, we both were communicating From the scene wi the bridge. Rober we were starting the emergency side, began applying two dressed We then proceeded pol the out members to the main deck entrance to the AFT machinary space members went on air and made entry for investigating status and exact location of fire. They proceeded EOS . ECR made a visual inspection through the the WTD From EOS to EIR. Bridge directed to retreat back to hanger grea water was being applied, decision was made chief Eng to not release co2 as EIR was sealed off and no visual evidence of fire present also the lack of snoke eminating from 5tbd exhaust, All assembled around applying cooling water of adjacent boundries

I have read my statement as documented above (and, if applicable, on continuation pages), and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true and correct.

12 20 20 DATE

SIGNATURE







U.S. COAST GUARD WITNESS STATEMENT FORM

(Please Print Clearly)

Witness Name: Employer Name: Employer Name: Employer Address: Employer Address: Employer Address:
i, the undersigned, make the following statement voluntarily, without threat, duress or promise of reward:
I was OFF watch in my State Room when Alaxan went of F and snowcement was made over P.A. System. I went straight to muster for Head count then Straight to shot off Fuel Zeal Rods on deall and make sure all ventilation was closed onced verified Started Cooling boundries and moniter For hot spots and smoke and
I have read my statement as documented above (and, if applicable, on continuation pages) and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true and correct.
DATE 12-20-20

Page 1 of __/_







16			
	<u> </u>		
		<u> </u>	
<u></u>			
	·		
h.'			
	<u> </u>		
10			
	Ü		
			At .
have read my statemer pages), and to the best of	nt as documented above of my knowledge and b	ve (and, if applicab pelief, it is true and	le, on continuation correct.
SIGNATURE	Page of	DA	ΓE







U.S. COAST GUARD WITNESS STATEMENT FORM

(Please Print Clearly)

Witness Name: // / Compared Street Address City/State/Zip: Phone No:	: Fontunot	Employer Name: Employer Address City/State/Zip: Phone No: 983	Margan City, LA 70390
Position: AB/cook	۷.	License/Doc. #:	7229- 7351
I, the undersigned, mak promise of reward:	e the following stat	ement voluntarily, w	
# Iwas	on shift i	in the galle	y when the
acheral ala	rm rang,	arrouncing f	ire. I secured and went to
the gallen	checked	state rooms	and went to
my mexste	r station	and remained	their as the
fire teams			s. Iremained
theire un!	til otherwis	se directed	by the
	dismiss.	This took	
			11000
			erite en
57	90.0000		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	10 Wes	702	<u> </u>
		279	
I have read my stateme			•
pages), and to the best	of my knowledge a	ind deliet, it is true a	
_/			12/20/2020
SIGNATURE)ATF







U.S. COAST GUARD WITNESS STATEMENT FORM CONTINUATION PAGE

(Please Print Clearly) I have read my statement as documented above (and, if applicable, on continuation pages), and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true and correct. 12/20/2020 DATE SIGNATURE

Page ___ of ____